

Twenty-First Century

WILLIAM M. DAVIES JR. CAREER & TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL

50 Jenckes Hill Road Lincoln, Rhode Island 02865 Phone: (401) 728-1500 Fax: (401) 728-8910



A school of excellence by the U.S. Dept. of Education

Adam R. Flynn-Tabloff, Director

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Jax Adele, Marketing & Communications, 401-728-1500 x237

Davies to Receive Providence Business News 2018 Business Excellence Award for Workforce Development

September 25, 2018 (Lincoln, RI) - William M. Davies, Jr. Career & Technical High School is being honored for Business Workforce Development in Providence Business News' 18th annual Business Excellence Awards program dinner and ceremony to occur on November 7th at the Omni Hotel. The Business Excellence Awards are PBN's Premier Awards Event recognizing leadership and general excellence at private and public companies and nonprofit organizations.

This is Davies' second time receiving an award from PBN. In March 2018, Davies received the Manufacturing Award for Manufacturing Collaboration.

Davies works determinedly with the Governor's Workforce Board, the Rhode Island Department of Education, and over 200 area businesses who partner with and provide Davies' students with internships and work-based learning opportunities. These partnerships combined with a challenging academic and technical education experience allow Davies to embody its mission by providing Rhode Island with industry-certified graduates capable of pursuing higher education and becoming productive participants in today's workforce.

About William M. Davies, Jr. Career and Technical High School:

Davies is a state-operated local education agency (LEA) governed by an independent, business-led Board of Trustees. Located in Lincoln, Rhode Island, Davies serves 850 students in grades 9-12, predominantly from the sending districts of Central Falls, Lincoln, North Providence, Pawtucket, and Smithfield. Davies students receive both a comprehensive high school education as well as specialized training in one of the school's nine technical areas. Our next open house is November 8th from 6-8pm.

About PBN

Providence Business News is solely dedicated to serving the Rhode Island and southeastern Massachusetts business community. For more information on the PBN Excellence Awards, please visit https://pbn.com/pbn-events/business-excellence-awards/